

PRESENT : SHAHID PARVEZ
J. O CODE NO. WB01233
Misc. Case 297C/2022

Order Dated :
19.07.2024

Today the date is fixed for cross of PW-1.

Both the parties file hazira and present along with their Ld. Advocates.

Perusal of record it transpires that PW-1 was not examined in chief till date but the record was inadvertently fixed for cross examination of PW-1. Hence, it is rectified. Perusal of record also reflects that on previous date i.e. 14.12.2023 complainant filed a petition u/s 143A of N.I. Act and the same requires hearing. Fix 06.09.2024 for petition hearing.

D/C

Shahid Parvez
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah

Shahid Parvez
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah